tm
7
4
A
C
T
7
1

allows power-up directly into operation, following a single
CLEAR pulse.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74ACT715SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74ACT715-RSC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
FACT™ is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
7
4
A
C
T
7
1
5
, 7
4
A
C
T
7
1
5
-R
  P
ro
g
ra
m
m
a
b
le
 V
id
e
o
 S
y
n
c
 G
e
n
e
ra
to
r
©1988 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74ACT715, 74ACT715-R Rev. 1.3 2
Connection Diagram
Pin Description
There are a Total of 13 inputs and 5 outputs on the
ACT715.